public Notice is hereby given in terms of Section 59 of 
the Companies Act, No. 07 of 2007 that Addiys Clothing 
Company (Private) Limited PV 00212108 having its 
registered office at No. 45, Moor Road, Colombo 06. 
Proposes to reduce its stated capital from Rupees Thirty-
Five Million One Thousand (Rs. 35,001,000/-) to Rupees 
Thirty-Five Million Five Hundred (Rs. 35,000,500/-).

By Order of the Board,
	 Corporate D’ Solutio (Pvt) Ltd,
	 Secretary.
19th January, 2026.

02-220
——–——–——

notice

Notice is hereby given in terms of Section 09(1) of 
the Companies Act, No. 07 of 2007, that the under noted 
company was incorporated.

[...]

Consulting 
(Pvt) Ltd (Registration No. PV 3498)

Notice is hereby given in terms of Section 59(2) of the 
Companies Act, No. 07 of 2007, that the Stated Capital of     
D. T. S. Consulting (Pvt) Ltd (Registration No. PV 3498) 
shall be reduced from Rs. 26,444,656.40 (Sri Lankan Rupees 
Twenty-Six Million Four Hundred Forty-Four Thousand 
Six Hundred Fifty-Six and Cents Forty) to Rs. 2,644,465.64 

(Sri Lankan Rupees Two Million Six Hundred Forty-Four 
Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-Five and Cents Sixty-Four) 
by cancelling 2,380,019 ordinary voting shares each valued 
at Rs. 10/- and returning a sum of Rs. 23,800,190.76 (Sri 
Lankan Rupees Twenty-Three Million Eight Hundred 
Thousand One Hundred Ninety and Cents Seventy-Six) to 
the shareholders.    
	 By order of the Board,
	 Financial and Business Associates 
	 (Private) Limited - RCS2000015,
	 Company Secretaries.

20th February, 2026.

02-354

——–——–——

Mobile  app  Lanka  (Pvt)  Ltd
PV 00243280

[...]

PV 101589)

Proposed Reduction of Stated Capital

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Directors of Cedar 
Capital (Private) Limited (the “Company”) has resolved to 
recommend to its shareholders a reduction of the company’s 
stated capital from Rupees One Hundred Million Ten 
(Rs. 100,000,010), represented by 10,000,001 ordinary 
shares, to Rupees Fifteen Million Ten(Rs. 15,000,010), 
in accordance with the provisions of Section 59 of the 
Companies Act, No. 07 of 2007. Consequently, the number 
of ordinary shares will be reduced to One Million Five 
Hundred Thousand One (1,500,001) shares.

An Extraordinary General Meeting of the Company 
will be convened on 27th April 2026 to seek shareholder 
approval, by way of a special resolution, for the proposed 
reduction of stated capital.

By order of the Board,
	 Corporate Advisory Services (Pvt) Ltd,

[...]

at the spot for the recovery of said sum of Rupees 
Eighty-two Million Two Hundred Thirty-four Thousand 
Four Hundred Forty-eight and cents Seventy-two only (Rs. 
82,234,448.72) of lawful money of Sri Lanka together with 
further interest on a sum of Rupees Seventy-two Million Six 
Hundred Twenty-eight Thousand Three Hundred Eight Only 
(Rs. 72,628,308.00) at the rate of Twelve decimal Naught 
per centum (12.0% p. a.) per annum from 08th April, 2025 
to date of satisfaction of the total debt due upon the said 
Nos. 1676, 1678, 1940, 1942, 2319, 2812, 3993 and 3361 
together with costs of advertising and other charges incurred

[...]

schedule hereto for the recovery of as at 06th April 2025 
sum of Rupees Six Million Two Hundred Twelve Thousand 
Seven Hundred Sixty-nine and cents Seventy-five only 
(Rs. 6,212,769.75) of lawful money of Sri Lanka together 
with further interest on a sum of Rupees Five Million Nine 
Hundred Ninety-six Thousand only (Rs. 5,996,000.00) at 
the rate of Twelve Decimal Naught per centum (12.0% p. 

a.) per annum from 07th April, 2025 to date of satisfaction 
of the total debt due upon the said Bond bearing Nos. 5922, 
2776, 4157, 5666, 5947, 1999 and 2177 together with costs 
of advertising and other charges incurred less payments (if